Specifications are subject to change without notice. 1
AUGUST 2001 - REVISED FEBRUARY 2003
       TISP4xxxM3AJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP4070M3AJ THRU TISP4115M3AJ,
TISP4125M3AJ THRU TISP4220M3AJ,
TISP4240M3AJ THRU TISP4395M3AJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Device Symbol

current resulting from the overvoltage to be safely diverted through the device. The high crowbar holding current prevents d.c. latchup as the
diverted current subsides.
How To Order
Device Package Carrier Order As
TISP4xxxM3AJ AJ (J-Bend DO-214AC/SMA) Embossed Tape Reeled TISP4xxxM3AJR
Insert xxx value corresponding to protection voltages of 070, 080, 095,  etc.
T
R
SD4XAA
Terminals T and R correspond to the
alternative line designators of A and B
Wave Shape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 µs GR-1089-CORE 300
8/20 µs IEC 61000-4-5 220
10/160 µs FCC Part 68 120
10/700 µs ITU-T K.20/21/45 100
10/560 µs FCC Part 68 75
10/1000 µs GR-1089-CORE 50
............................................ UL Recognized Components
Specifications are subject to change without notice.2
AUGUST 2001 - REVISED FEBRUARY 2003
The TISP4xxxM3AJ range consists of twenty voltage variants to meet various maximum system voltage levels (58 V to 320 V). They are
guaranteed to voltage limit and withstand the listed international lightning surges in both polarities. These medium (M) current protection
devices are in a plastic package SMAJ (JEDEC DO-214AC with J-bend leads) and supplied in embossed tape reel pack. For alternative
voltage and holding current values, consult the factory. For higher rated impulse currents, the 100 A 10/1000 TISP4xxxH3BJ series in the SMB
(JEDEC DO-214AA) package is available.
        TISP4xxxM3AJ Overvoltage Protector Series
Description (continued)
Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, (see Note 1)
‘4070
‘4080
‘4095
‘4115
‘4125
‘4145
‘4165
‘4180
‘4200
‘4220
‘4240
‘4250
‘4265
‘4290
‘4300
‘4350
‘4360
‘4395
VDRM
± 58
± 65
‘4090 ± 68
± 75
± 90
±100
±120
±135
±145
±155
±160
±180
±190
±200
±220
±230
‘4320 ±240
±275
±290